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Chapter XVIII:  COLLEGE STUDENT EXPERIENCES 
QUESTIONNAIRE 

 
This chapter contains the results from the CSEQ administered during Spring 2000 by Student 
Affairs.  This questionnaire was given in the Residence Halls here on campus.   
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CSEQ, Spring 2000 
Age of student

254 59.9 60.5 60.5
163 38.4 38.8 99.3

2 .5 .5 99.8
1 .2 .2 100.0

420 99.1 100.0
4 .9

424 100.0

19 or younger
20-24
24-29
over 55
Total

Valid

SystemMissing
Total

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Cumulative

Percent

 
Sex of student

119 28.1 28.6 28.6
297 70.0 71.4 100.0
416 98.1 100.0

8 1.9
424 100.0

male
female
Total

Valid

SystemMissing
Total

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Cumulative

Percent

 
What is your marital status?

419 98.8 99.8 99.8
1 .2 .2 100.0

420 99.1 100.0
4 .9

424 100.0

not married
separated
Total

Valid

SystemMissing
Total

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Cumulative

Percent

 
What is your classification in college?

188 44.3 44.9 44.9
109 25.7 26.0 70.9
63 14.9 15.0 85.9
59 13.9 14.1 100.0

419 98.8 100.0
5 1.2

424 100.0

freshman, first-year
sophomore
junior
senior
Total

Valid

SystemMissing
Total

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Cumulative

Percent

 
Did you begin college her or did you transfer here from another college?

389 91.7 92.6 92.6

31 7.3 7.4 100.0

420 99.1 100.0
4 .9

424 100.0

started here
transferred from
another institution
Total

Valid

SystemMissing
Total

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Cumulative

Percent
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Where do you live during school year?

416 98.1 99.0 99.0

3 .7 .7 99.8

1 .2 .2 100.0
420 99.1 100.0

4 .9
424 100.0

dormitory or other
campus housing
residence within
walking distance
fraternity or sorority
Total

Valid

SystemMissing
Total

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Cumulative

Percent

 
Live with: no one, I live alone

53 12.5 12.8 12.8
362 85.4 87.2 100.0
415 97.9 100.0

9 2.1
424 100.0

checked
not checked
Total

Valid

SystemMissing
Total

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Cumulative

Percent

 
Live with: one or more other students

354 83.5 85.3 85.3
61 14.4 14.7 100.0

415 97.9 100.0
9 2.1

424 100.0

checked
not checked
Total

Valid

SystemMissing
Total

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Cumulative

Percent

 
Live with: my spouse or partner

1 .2 .2 .2
414 97.6 99.8 100.0
415 97.9 100.0

9 2.1
424 100.0

checked
not checked
Total

Valid

SystemMissing
Total

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Cumulative

Percent

 
Live with: my child or children

415 97.9 100.0 100.0
9 2.1

424 100.0

not checkedValid
SystemMissing

Total

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Cumulative

Percent
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Live with: my parents

6 1.4 1.4 1.4
409 96.5 98.6 100.0
415 97.9 100.0

9 2.1
424 100.0

checked
not checked
Total

Valid

SystemMissing
Total

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Cumulative

Percent

 
Live with: other relatives

1 .2 .2 .2
414 97.6 99.8 100.0
415 97.9 100.0

9 2.1
424 100.0

checked
not checked
Total

Valid

SystemMissing
Total

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Cumulative

Percent

 
Live with: friends who are not students here

1 .2 .2 .2
414 97.6 99.8 100.0
415 97.9 100.0

9 2.1
424 100.0

checked
not checked
Total

Valid

SystemMissing
Total

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Cumulative

Percent

 
Live with: other people

4 .9 1.0 1.0
411 96.9 99.0 100.0
415 97.9 100.0

9 2.1
424 100.0

checked
not checked
Total

Valid

SystemMissing
Total

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Cumulative

Percent

 
Do you have access to a computer where you live or work, or nearby that

you can use for your school work?

417 98.3 99.5 99.5
2 .5 .5 100.0

419 98.8 100.0
5 1.2

424 100.0

yes
no
Total

Valid

SystemMissing
Total

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Cumulative

Percent
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what have most of your grades been up to now at this institution?

13 3.1 3.1 3.1
63 14.9 15.1 18.2
95 22.4 22.7 40.9

150 35.4 35.9 76.8
97 22.9 23.2 100.0

418 98.6 100.0
6 1.4

424 100.0

C, C-, or lower
B-, C+
B
A-, B+
A
Total

Valid

SystemMissing
Total

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Cumulative

Percent

 
Did either of your parents graduate from college?

127 30.0 30.3 30.3
179 42.2 42.7 73.0
60 14.2 14.3 87.4
49 11.6 11.7 99.0
4 .9 1.0 100.0

419 98.8 100.0
5 1.2

424 100.0

no
yes, both parents
yes, father only
yes, mother only
don't know
Total

Valid

SystemMissing
Total

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Cumulative

Percent

 
Do you expect to enroll for an advanced degree when, or if, you complete

your undergraduate degree?

311 73.3 75.7 75.7
100 23.6 24.3 100.0
411 96.9 100.0
13 3.1

424 100.0

yes
no
Total

Valid

SystemMissing
Total

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Cumulative

Percent

 
How many credit hours are you taking this term?

3 .7 .7 .7
8 1.9 1.9 2.6

173 40.8 41.5 44.1
184 43.4 44.1 88.2
49 11.6 11.8 100.0

417 98.3 100.0
7 1.7

424 100.0

6 or fewer
7-11
12-14
15-16
17 or more
Total

Valid

SystemMissing
Total

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Cumulative

Percent
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During the time school is in session, about how many hours a week do you usually spend
outside of class on activities related to your academic program, such as studying, reading,

lab work, rehearsing, etc.?

26 6.1 6.2 6.2
74 17.5 17.7 23.9

105 24.8 25.1 48.9
92 21.7 22.0 70.9
59 13.9 14.1 85.0
40 9.4 9.5 94.5

23 5.4 5.5 100.0

419 98.8 100.0
5 1.2

424 100.0

5 or fewer hours a week
6-10 hours a week
11-15 hours a week
16-20 hours a week
21-25 hours a week
26-30 hours a week
more than 30 hours a
week
Total

Valid

SystemMissing
Total

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Cumulative

Percent

 
During the time school is in session, about how many hours a week do you usually

spend working on campus on a job for pay?

237 55.9 59.3 59.3
111 26.2 27.8 87.0
40 9.4 10.0 97.0
7 1.7 1.8 98.8
1 .2 .3 99.0

4 .9 1.0 100.0

400 94.3 100.0
24 5.7

424 100.0

none; no job
1-10 hours
11-20 hours
21-30 hours
31-40 hours
more than 40
hours a week
Total

Valid

SystemMissing
Total

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Cumulative

Percent

 
During the time school is in session, about how many hours a week do you usually

spend working off campus on a job for pay?

257 60.6 86.5 86.5
26 6.1 8.8 95.3
11 2.6 3.7 99.0
1 .2 .3 99.3
1 .2 .3 99.7

1 .2 .3 100.0

297 70.0 100.0
127 30.0
424 100.0

None; no job
1-10 hours a week]
11-20
21-30
31-40
more than 40
hours a week
Total

Valid

SystemMissing
Total

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Cumulative

Percent

 



XVIII-7 

If you have a job, how does it affect your school work?

217 51.2 53.3 53.3
90 21.2 22.1 75.4

92 21.7 22.6 98.0

8 1.9 2.0 100.0

407 96.0 100.0
17 4.0

424 100.0

no job
job does not interfere
job takes some time
from school
job takes a lot of time
from school
Total

Valid

SystemMissing
Total

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Cumulative

Percent

 
meet expenses: self

45 10.6 12.0 12.0
178 42.0 47.5 59.5
77 18.2 20.5 80.0
39 9.2 10.4 90.4
16 3.8 4.3 94.7
20 4.7 5.3 100.0

375 88.4 100.0
49 11.6

424 100.0

none
very little
less than half
about half
more than half
all or nearly all
Total

Valid

SystemMissing
Total

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Cumulative

Percent

 
Meet expenses: parents

24 5.7 6.3 6.3
78 18.4 20.3 26.6
77 18.2 20.1 46.6
56 13.2 14.6 61.2
64 15.1 16.7 77.9
85 20.0 22.1 100.0

384 90.6 100.0
40 9.4

424 100.0

none
very little
less than half
about half
more than half
all or nearly all
Total

Valid

SystemMissing
Total

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Cumulative

Percent

 
Meet expenses:  spouse

285 67.2 98.3 98.3
4 .9 1.4 99.7
1 .2 .3 100.0

290 68.4 100.0
134 31.6
424 100.0

none
very little
about half
Total

Valid

SystemMissing
Total

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Cumulative

Percent
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Meet expenses:  employer support

273 64.4 94.5 94.5
8 1.9 2.8 97.2
4 .9 1.4 98.6
4 .9 1.4 100.0

289 68.2 100.0
135 31.8
424 100.0

none
very little
less than half
about half
Total

Valid

SystemMissing
Total

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Cumulative

Percent

 
Meet expenses:  scholarships and gifts

50 11.8 13.7 13.7
51 12.0 13.9 27.6
94 22.2 25.7 53.3
43 10.1 11.7 65.0
47 11.1 12.8 77.9
81 19.1 22.1 100.0

366 86.3 100.0
58 13.7

424 100.0

none
very little
less than half
about half
more than half
all or nearly all
Total

Valid

SystemMissing
Total

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Cumulative

Percent

 
Meet expenses:  loans

177 41.7 52.7 52.7
22 5.2 6.5 59.2
52 12.3 15.5 74.7
38 9.0 11.3 86.0
35 8.3 10.4 96.4
12 2.8 3.6 100.0

336 79.2 100.0
88 20.8

424 100.0

none
very little
less than half
about half
more than half
all or nearly all
Total

Valid

SystemMissing
Total

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Cumulative

Percent

 
Meet expenses:  other sources

254 59.9 86.7 86.7
28 6.6 9.6 96.2
4 .9 1.4 97.6
2 .5 .7 98.3
2 .5 .7 99.0
3 .7 1.0 100.0

293 69.1 100.0
131 30.9
424 100.0

none
very little
less than half
 about half
 more than half
 all or nearly all
Total

Valid

SystemMissing
Total

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Cumulative

Percent
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Race:  american Indian or other native american

6 1.4 1.4 1.4
412 97.2 98.6 100.0
418 98.6 100.0

6 1.4
424 100.0

checked
not checked
Total

Valid

SystemMissing
Total

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Cumulative

Percent

 
Race:  Asian or pacific islander

11 2.6 2.6 2.6
407 96.0 97.4 100.0
418 98.6 100.0

6 1.4
424 100.0

checked
not checked
Total

Valid

SystemMissing
Total

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Cumulative

Percent

 
Race:  Black or African American

7 1.7 1.7 1.7
411 96.9 98.3 100.0
418 98.6 100.0

6 1.4
424 100.0

checked
not checked
Total

Valid

SystemMissing
Total

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Cumulative

Percent

 
Race:  Caucasian

388 91.5 92.8 92.8
30 7.1 7.2 100.0

418 98.6 100.0
6 1.4

424 100.0

checked
not checked
Total

Valid

SystemMissing
Total

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Cumulative

Percent

 
Race:  Mexican American

4 .9 1.0 1.0
414 97.6 99.0 100.0
418 98.6 100.0

6 1.4
424 100.0

checked
not checked
Total

Valid

SystemMissing
Total

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Cumulative

Percent

 



XVIII-10 

Race:  Puerto Rican

418 98.6 100.0 100.0
6 1.4

424 100.0

not checkedValid
SystemMissing

Total

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Cumulative

Percent

 
Race:  Other hispanic

2 .5 .5 .5
416 98.1 99.5 100.0
418 98.6 100.0

6 1.4
424 100.0

checked
not checked
Total

Valid

SystemMissing
Total

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Cumulative

Percent

 
Race:  Other

10 2.4 2.4 2.4
408 96.2 97.6 100.0
418 98.6 100.0

6 1.4
424 100.0

checked
not checked
Total

Valid

SystemMissing
Total

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Cumulative

Percent
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Quality of effort:  Library scale

4 .9 1.0 1.0
8 1.9 1.9 2.9
6 1.4 1.4 4.3

15 3.5 3.6 7.9
21 5.0 5.0 13.0
25 5.9 6.0 19.0
26 6.1 6.3 25.2
36 8.5 8.7 33.9
53 12.5 12.7 46.6
36 8.5 8.7 55.3
45 10.6 10.8 66.1
26 6.1 6.3 72.4
36 8.5 8.7 81.0
25 5.9 6.0 87.0
14 3.3 3.4 90.4
13 3.1 3.1 93.5
11 2.6 2.6 96.2
8 1.9 1.9 98.1
2 .5 .5 98.6
2 .5 .5 99.0
1 .2 .2 99.3
1 .2 .2 99.5
2 .5 .5 100.0

416 98.1 100.0
8 1.9

424 100.0

8.0
10.0
11.0
12.0
13.0
14.0
15.0
16.0
17.0
18.0
19.0
20.0
21.0
22.0
23.0
24.0
25.0
26.0
27.0
29.0
30.0
31.0
32.0
Total

Valid

SystemMissing
Total

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Cumulative

Percent
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Quality of effort:  Computer and Information Technology scale

2 .5 .5 .5
1 .2 .2 .7
1 .2 .2 1.0
2 .5 .5 1.4
4 .9 1.0 2.4
7 1.7 1.7 4.1

17 4.0 4.1 8.2
23 5.4 5.6 13.8
21 5.0 5.1 18.8
35 8.3 8.5 27.3
27 6.4 6.5 33.8
44 10.4 10.6 44.4
29 6.8 7.0 51.4
38 9.0 9.2 60.6
37 8.7 8.9 69.6
28 6.6 6.8 76.3
23 5.4 5.6 81.9
15 3.5 3.6 85.5
16 3.8 3.9 89.4
16 3.8 3.9 93.2
6 1.4 1.4 94.7
6 1.4 1.4 96.1
3 .7 .7 96.9
3 .7 .7 97.6
3 .7 .7 98.3
2 .5 .5 98.8
5 1.2 1.2 100.0

414 97.6 100.0
10 2.4

424 100.0

9.0
11.0
12.0
13.0
14.0
15.0
16.0
17.0
18.0
19.0
20.0
21.0
22.0
23.0
24.0
25.0
26.0
27.0
28.0
29.0
30.0
31.0
32.0
33.0
34.0
35.0
36.0
Total

Valid

SystemMissing
Total

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Cumulative

Percent
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quality of effort:  Course learning scale

1 .2 .2 .2
1 .2 .2 .5
1 .2 .2 .7
2 .5 .5 1.2
6 1.4 1.5 2.7

12 2.8 2.9 5.6
13 3.1 3.2 8.8
12 2.8 2.9 11.7
18 4.2 4.4 16.1
20 4.7 4.9 21.0
14 3.3 3.4 24.4
21 5.0 5.1 29.6
28 6.6 6.8 36.4
27 6.4 6.6 43.0
29 6.8 7.1 50.1
33 7.8 8.1 58.2
21 5.0 5.1 63.3
23 5.4 5.6 68.9
20 4.7 4.9 73.8
22 5.2 5.4 79.2
21 5.0 5.1 84.4
18 4.2 4.4 88.8
12 2.8 2.9 91.7
10 2.4 2.4 94.1
7 1.7 1.7 95.8
4 .9 1.0 96.8

13 3.1 3.2 100.0
409 96.5 100.0
15 3.5

424 100.0

17.0
19.0
20.0
21.0
22.0
23.0
24.0
25.0
26.0
27.0
28.0
29.0
30.0
31.0
32.0
33.0
34.0
35.0
36.0
37.0
38.0
39.0
40.0
41.0
42.0
43.0
44.0
Total

Valid

SystemMissing
Total

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Cumulative

Percent
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quality of effort:  writing experiences scale

1 .2 .2 .2
1 .2 .2 .5
3 .7 .7 1.2

10 2.4 2.4 3.6
7 1.7 1.7 5.3

15 3.5 3.6 8.9
24 5.7 5.7 14.6
25 5.9 6.0 20.6
30 7.1 7.2 27.8
40 9.4 9.6 37.3
42 9.9 10.0 47.4
45 10.6 10.8 58.1
26 6.1 6.2 64.4
32 7.5 7.7 72.0
27 6.4 6.5 78.5
20 4.7 4.8 83.3
12 2.8 2.9 86.1
12 2.8 2.9 89.0
20 4.7 4.8 93.8
10 2.4 2.4 96.2
4 .9 1.0 97.1

12 2.8 2.9 100.0
418 98.6 100.0

6 1.4
424 100.0

7.0
8.0
9.0
10.0
11.0
12.0
13.0
14.0
15.0
16.0
17.0
18.0
19.0
20.0
21.0
22.0
23.0
24.0
25.0
26.0
27.0
28.0
Total

Valid

SystemMissing
Total

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Cumulative

Percent
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quality of effort:  experiences with faculty

1 .2 .2 .2
7 1.7 1.7 1.9

13 3.1 3.2 5.1
15 3.5 3.6 8.7
30 7.1 7.3 16.0
15 3.5 3.6 19.7
29 6.8 7.0 26.7
29 6.8 7.0 33.7
28 6.6 6.8 40.5
31 7.3 7.5 48.1
31 7.3 7.5 55.6
21 5.0 5.1 60.7
22 5.2 5.3 66.0
22 5.2 5.3 71.4
13 3.1 3.2 74.5
19 4.5 4.6 79.1
18 4.2 4.4 83.5
14 3.3 3.4 86.9
10 2.4 2.4 89.3
6 1.4 1.5 90.8

10 2.4 2.4 93.2
8 1.9 1.9 95.1
4 .9 1.0 96.1
2 .5 .5 96.6
1 .2 .2 96.8
2 .5 .5 97.3
2 .5 .5 97.8
2 .5 .5 98.3
3 .7 .7 99.0
4 .9 1.0 100.0

412 97.2 100.0
12 2.8

424 100.0

11.0
12.0
13.0
14.0
15.0
16.0
17.0
18.0
19.0
20.0
21.0
22.0
23.0
24.0
25.0
26.0
27.0
28.0
29.0
30.0
31.0
32.0
33.0
34.0
35.0
36.0
37.0
38.0
39.0
40.0
Total

Valid

SystemMissing
Total

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Cumulative

Percent
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quality of effort:  art, music, theater scale

7 1.7 1.7 1.7
6 1.4 1.4 3.1

10 2.4 2.4 5.5
12 2.8 2.9 8.4
36 8.5 8.7 17.1
30 7.1 7.2 24.3
37 8.7 8.9 33.3
35 8.3 8.4 41.7
37 8.7 8.9 50.6
28 6.6 6.7 57.3
23 5.4 5.5 62.9
25 5.9 6.0 68.9
28 6.6 6.7 75.7
21 5.0 5.1 80.7
20 4.7 4.8 85.5
9 2.1 2.2 87.7

10 2.4 2.4 90.1
9 2.1 2.2 92.3

14 3.3 3.4 95.7
6 1.4 1.4 97.1
2 .5 .5 97.6

10 2.4 2.4 100.0
415 97.9 100.0

9 2.1
424 100.0

7.0
8.0
9.0
10.0
11.0
12.0
13.0
14.0
15.0
16.0
17.0
18.0
19.0
20.0
21.0
22.0
23.0
24.0
25.0
26.0
27.0
28.0
Total

Valid

SystemMissing
Total

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Cumulative

Percent
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quality of effort:  campus facilities scale

1 .2 .2 .2
4 .9 1.0 1.2
5 1.2 1.2 2.4

11 2.6 2.7 5.1
21 5.0 5.1 10.2
29 6.8 7.0 17.2
26 6.1 6.3 23.5
27 6.4 6.6 30.1
35 8.3 8.5 38.6
43 10.1 10.4 49.0
22 5.2 5.3 54.4
41 9.7 10.0 64.3
29 6.8 7.0 71.4
27 6.4 6.6 77.9
18 4.2 4.4 82.3
27 6.4 6.6 88.8
12 2.8 2.9 91.7
6 1.4 1.5 93.2

11 2.6 2.7 95.9
8 1.9 1.9 97.8
7 1.7 1.7 99.5
1 .2 .2 99.8
1 .2 .2 100.0

412 97.2 100.0
12 2.8

424 100.0

9.0
10.0
11.0
12.0
13.0
14.0
15.0
16.0
17.0
18.0
19.0
20.0
21.0
22.0
23.0
24.0
25.0
26.0
27.0
28.0
29.0
30.0
32.0
Total

Valid

SystemMissing
Total

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Cumulative

Percent
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quality of effort:  clubs and organizations scale

43 10.1 10.3 10.3
43 10.1 10.3 20.6
35 8.3 8.4 28.9
36 8.5 8.6 37.6
31 7.3 7.4 45.0
41 9.7 9.8 54.8
28 6.6 6.7 61.5
32 7.5 7.7 69.1
32 7.5 7.7 76.8
22 5.2 5.3 82.1
27 6.4 6.5 88.5
15 3.5 3.6 92.1
18 4.2 4.3 96.4
8 1.9 1.9 98.3
2 .5 .5 98.8
5 1.2 1.2 100.0

418 98.6 100.0
6 1.4

424 100.0

5.0
6.0
7.0
8.0
9.0
10.0
11.0
12.0
13.0
14.0
15.0
16.0
17.0
18.0
19.0
20.0
Total

Valid

SystemMissing
Total

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Cumulative

Percent
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quality of effort:  personal experiences scale

3 .7 .7 .7
2 .5 .5 1.2
1 .2 .2 1.4
4 .9 1.0 2.4
7 1.7 1.7 4.1

11 2.6 2.6 6.7
14 3.3 3.4 10.1
15 3.5 3.6 13.7
26 6.1 6.3 20.0
25 5.9 6.0 26.0
31 7.3 7.5 33.4
35 8.3 8.4 41.8
25 5.9 6.0 47.8
28 6.6 6.7 54.6
38 9.0 9.1 63.7
23 5.4 5.5 69.2
39 9.2 9.4 78.6
25 5.9 6.0 84.6
16 3.8 3.8 88.5
13 3.1 3.1 91.6
11 2.6 2.6 94.2
8 1.9 1.9 96.2
4 .9 1.0 97.1
5 1.2 1.2 98.3
7 1.7 1.7 100.0

416 98.1 100.0
8 1.9

424 100.0

8.0
9.0
10.0
11.0
12.0
13.0
14.0
15.0
16.0
17.0
18.0
19.0
20.0
21.0
22.0
23.0
24.0
25.0
26.0
27.0
28.0
29.0
30.0
31.0
32.0
Total

Valid

SystemMissing
Total

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Cumulative

Percent
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quality of effort:  student acquaintances scale

1 .2 .2 .2
1 .2 .2 .5
4 .9 1.0 1.4
5 1.2 1.2 2.7

13 3.1 3.1 5.8
14 3.3 3.4 9.2
16 3.8 3.9 13.0
15 3.5 3.6 16.7
16 3.8 3.9 20.5
18 4.2 4.3 24.9
28 6.6 6.8 31.6
36 8.5 8.7 40.3
34 8.0 8.2 48.6
18 4.2 4.3 52.9
18 4.2 4.3 57.2
21 5.0 5.1 62.3
18 4.2 4.3 66.7
29 6.8 7.0 73.7
11 2.6 2.7 76.3
19 4.5 4.6 80.9
10 2.4 2.4 83.3
12 2.8 2.9 86.2
6 1.4 1.4 87.7

10 2.4 2.4 90.1
5 1.2 1.2 91.3
7 1.7 1.7 93.0
4 .9 1.0 94.0

25 5.9 6.0 100.0
414 97.6 100.0
10 2.4

424 100.0

10.0
12.0
15.0
16.0
17.0
18.0
19.0
20.0
21.0
22.0
23.0
24.0
25.0
26.0
27.0
28.0
29.0
30.0
31.0
32.0
33.0
34.0
35.0
36.0
37.0
38.0
39.0
40.0
Total

Valid

SystemMissing
Total

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Cumulative

Percent

 



XVIII-21 

quality of effort:  science and quantitative experiences scale

4 .9 1.0 1.0
4 .9 1.0 1.9
7 1.7 1.7 3.6
9 2.1 2.2 5.8

13 3.1 3.1 8.9
17 4.0 4.1 13.0
12 2.8 2.9 15.9
22 5.2 5.3 21.3
14 3.3 3.4 24.6
27 6.4 6.5 31.2
26 6.1 6.3 37.4
22 5.2 5.3 42.8
21 5.0 5.1 47.8
21 5.0 5.1 52.9
17 4.0 4.1 57.0
18 4.2 4.3 61.4
18 4.2 4.3 65.7
23 5.4 5.6 71.3
16 3.8 3.9 75.1
12 2.8 2.9 78.0
21 5.0 5.1 83.1
11 2.6 2.7 85.7
10 2.4 2.4 88.2
6 1.4 1.4 89.6
8 1.9 1.9 91.5

10 2.4 2.4 94.0
4 .9 1.0 94.9
3 .7 .7 95.7
4 .9 1.0 96.6
1 .2 .2 96.9

13 3.1 3.1 100.0
414 97.6 100.0
10 2.4

424 100.0

10.0
11.0
12.0
13.0
14.0
15.0
16.0
17.0
18.0
19.0
20.0
21.0
22.0
23.0
24.0
25.0
26.0
27.0
28.0
29.0
30.0
31.0
32.0
33.0
34.0
35.0
36.0
37.0
38.0
39.0
40.0
Total

Valid

SystemMissing
Total

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Cumulative

Percent

 



XVIII-22 

quality of effort:  topics of conversation scale

1 .2 .2 .2
1 .2 .2 .5
7 1.7 1.7 2.1
7 1.7 1.7 3.8

21 5.0 5.0 8.8
17 4.0 4.1 12.9
16 3.8 3.8 16.7
22 5.2 5.3 22.0
40 9.4 9.5 31.5
35 8.3 8.4 39.9
32 7.5 7.6 47.5
27 6.4 6.4 53.9
33 7.8 7.9 61.8
22 5.2 5.3 67.1
27 6.4 6.4 73.5
16 3.8 3.8 77.3
17 4.0 4.1 81.4
17 4.0 4.1 85.4
16 3.8 3.8 89.3
14 3.3 3.3 92.6
6 1.4 1.4 94.0
4 .9 1.0 95.0
5 1.2 1.2 96.2
5 1.2 1.2 97.4
4 .9 1.0 98.3
2 .5 .5 98.8
1 .2 .2 99.0
4 .9 1.0 100.0

419 98.8 100.0
5 1.2

424 100.0

12.0
13.0
14.0
15.0
16.0
17.0
18.0
19.0
20.0
21.0
22.0
23.0
24.0
25.0
26.0
27.0
28.0
29.0
30.0
31.0
32.0
33.0
34.0
35.0
36.0
38.0
39.0
40.0
Total

Valid

SystemMissing
Total

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Cumulative

Percent

 



XVIII-23 

quality of effort:  information in conversations scale

1 .2 .2 .2
1 .2 .2 .5
4 .9 1.0 1.5
5 1.2 1.2 2.7

19 4.5 4.7 7.4
30 7.1 7.4 14.7
44 10.4 10.8 25.6
48 11.3 11.8 37.3
41 9.7 10.1 47.4
43 10.1 10.6 58.0
49 11.6 12.0 70.0
33 7.8 8.1 78.1
28 6.6 6.9 85.0
23 5.4 5.7 90.7
10 2.4 2.5 93.1
8 1.9 2.0 95.1
7 1.7 1.7 96.8
3 .7 .7 97.5

10 2.4 2.5 100.0
407 96.0 100.0
17 4.0

424 100.0

6.0
7.0
8.0
9.0
10.0
11.0
12.0
